
31085 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 31085 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, WITH VEGA CORPORATION OF 
TENNESSEE, OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, FOR CONTRACT 
NO. R-20-018-201, SUMMIT OF SOFTBALL COMPLEX FIRE 
DETECTION, FOR A NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
EIGHTY DOLLARS ($157,680.00), FOR AN INCREASE OF 
ONE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
DOLLARS ($106,180.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT 
OF FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,100.00), 
FOR THE CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY 
DOLLARS ($162,680.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1, with Vega Corporation of Tennessee, of Chattanooga, TN, for Contract No. R-20-

018-201, Summit of Softball Complex Fire Detection, for a new contract amount of $157,680.00, 

for an increase of $106,180.00, with a contingency amount of $5,100.00, for the contract total 

amount of $162,680.00.   

ADOPTED: April 26, 2022 

/mem  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 

 


